BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Proposed Emergency )
Amendment to Commission Rule ) Case No. GX-2006-0181
4 CSR 240-13.055 )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Thomas M. Byrne and enters his appearance as counsel of record in this
matter on behalf of Union Electric Company, d/b/a AmerenUE.
Respectfully submitted,

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY,
d/b/a AmerenUE

Thomas M. Byrne, #33340
Managing Associate General Counsel
1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC-1310
P.O. Box 66149, MC-131

St. Louis, Missouri 63101-6149
(314) 554-2514 (Telephone)

(314) 554-4014 (Facsimile)
tbyrne@ameren.com

Dated: December 1, 2005



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was served via electronic filing and electronic mail (e-mail) or via regular mail on

this 1% day of December, 2005, to:

Dana K. Joyce

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Douglas E. Micheel

Attorney General's Office
P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102
douglas.micheel@ago.mo.gov

Robert J. Hack

Missouri Gas Energy
3420 Broadway

Kansas City, MO 64111
rhack@mgemail.com

Eric A. Martin

Office of the Public Counsel
P.O. Box 2230

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
Jefterson City, MO 65102
eric.martin@ded.mo.gov

Lewis R. Mills

Office Of The Public Counsel
200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Michael C. Pendergast
Laclede Gas Company

720 Olive Street, Suite 1520
St. Louis, MO 63101
mpendergast@lacledegas.com

Tim Schwarz

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Tim.Schwarz@psc.mo.gov

%mmM/jﬁ/

Thomas M. Bymne



